

Legislation Text

File #: 21-5391, Version: 1

Department: County Engineer **Department Head/Elected Official:** Loyd Smith, P.E., Interim County Engineer

Regular or Supplemental RCA: Regular RCA Type of Request: Contract - Award

Project ID (if applicable): UPIN 21103N306730001 Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Rahaman and Associates, Inc. d/b/a Western Group Consultants MWDBE Participation (if applicable): N/A

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval to execute an agreement with Rahaman and Associates, Inc. d/b/a Western Group Consultants in the amount of \$80,580.00 for Professional Engineering Survey Services to provide sidewalk improvements at Mason Rd from Kingsland Blvd to Highland Knolls Dr; Kingsland Blvd from Provincial Blvd to Rennie Dr, and Westgreen Blvd from Sun Creek Dr to Park Pine Dr, UPIN 21103N306730001, Precinct 3.

Background and Discussion:

Provide Professional Land Surveying services in connection with Sidewalk - Package 3 (Katy) - 2021.

Expected Impact:

Provide the Precinct the ability to survey for design of the Sidewalk - Package 3 (Katy) - 2021 project.

Alternative Options:

If no action is taken, the sidewalk project will be delayed.

Alignment with Goal(s):

_ Justice and Safety

- _ Economic Opportunity
- _ Housing

- x Public Health
- x Transportation
- _ Flooding
- _ Environment
- _ Governance and Customer Service

Prior Court Action (if any):

Date	Agenda Item #	Action Taken
8/10/2021	108	ATN

Location:

Address (if applicable): **Sidewalk - Package 3 (Katy) - 2021** Precinct(s): Precinct 3

Fiscal and Pe	rsonnel Summ	ary			
Service Name	Professional Land Surveying Services FY 21-22		Estimates		
				FY 22	Next 3 FYs
Incremental Ex	penditures				
Labor Expenditures			-	-	-
Non-Labor Expenditures			\$80,580	-	-
Total Incremental Expenditures			\$80,580	-	-
Funding Source	s (General Fund, P	IC Fund, Debt	or CP, Grants, or Ot	ther - Please Spe	cify)
Existing Budget		-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	-
Total Current Budget			-	-	-
Additional Budget Requested -		-	-	-	-
		-	\$80,580	-	-
		-	-	-	-
Total Additional Budget Requested			\$80,580	-	-
Total Funding Sources			\$80,580	-	-
Personnel (Fill o	ut section only if r	equesting nev	v PCNs)		
Current Position Count for Service			-	-	_
Additional Positions Requested			-	-	_
Total Personnel			-	-	-

Anticipated Implementation Date: October 12, 2021

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item

Contact(s) name, title, department: Rebecca Howe, Project Manager, HCED

Attachments (if applicable): Contract Document